PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		lame	Execution Date			
BABY ART BVBA			12/24/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	COSCO MANAGEMENT, INC.					
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE, SUITE 1285					
City:	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAWARE	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 293		13120 13122				
Application Number: 29313		3122				
Patent Number: D5953						
Patent Number: D597		146				
Patent Number: D597		146 147				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(317)231-7433Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:3172317762Email:hbehlmer@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:HEATHER BEHLMERAddress Line 1:BARNES & THORNBURG LLPAddress Line 2:11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREETAddress Line 4:INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20341-210036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard A. REZEK	PATENT			
501055700		RI	EL: 023720 FRAME: 0656			

Total Attachments: 1 source=baby art assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023720 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Baby Art BVBA, having an address of Kattenberg 3, 2480 Dessel, Belgium (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to Cosco Management. Inc., having an address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignce"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the following US design patent properties:

<u>Appin No.</u>	<u>Eiling Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Attorney Docket</u>
USSN 29/313,120	December 9, 2008	Pillow for Babies	20341-210336
USSN 29/313,122	December 9, 2008	Toddler's Potty	20341-210337
<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Attomey Docket</u>
D595392	June 30, 2009	Toddler's Bath Tub	20341-210338
D597146	July 28, 2009	Toddler's Bike	20341-210339
D597147	July 28, 2009	Toddler's Bike	20341-210340

and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of such Letters Patent; all reissues of the aforesaid patent; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patent; as well as any and all Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in all foreign countries, including Canada, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in patent, which the Assignee may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

	BABY ART BVBA (Assignor) By (Signature):	
	Printed Name: <u>HENDETT DE CLENC</u>	
	Title: <u>//ANAGING DIRECTOR</u>	
	Date: 24/19/09	
WITNESSES:		
FARDERN Condy		
GRANNEC Stéphanie 91	10.100000	

INDS02 1082904v1

RECORDED: 01/04/2010